High Pressure Gear Pumps
KP 2 / KP 3
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92 /935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92 /935 209 · web www.kracht.eu · mail info@kracht.eu2
High Pressure Gear Pumps KP 2 / KP 3
1 Housing
2 Gear
3 Drive shaft end
4 Flange mounting cover

50
62 201 370 201 382 201 393
Ordering example
KP 3 /100 T10X YWL 6DL1 + KP 2 / 32 S10F W00 4DL1
Along with the versions shown here, the following are available on request:
– other pump combinations (KP 3, KP 2, KP1)
– other flange mounting cover and shaft version for the 1st stage
– three-stage pumps
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92 /935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92 /935 209 · web www.kracht.eu · mail info@kracht.eu 13
High Pressure Gear Pumps KP 2 / KP 3
Accessory – Couplings
Coup- Hub material: Pilot hole Finished bore Dimensions Ordering example
ling Aluminium
size
Weight Inertia Part Part min. min. max. max.
part part part part
Kg Kgm2 1 2 1 2 1 2 l E s b L M DH D D1 dh
28 0.39 0.0002 8 – 10 – 28 – 35 20 2.5 15 90 28 65 48 – 30 RA 28-Z 35/..-Z 35/..
Version
38 0.82 0.0007 10 – 12 – 38 – 45 24 3 18 114 37 80 66 – 38 RA 38-Z 45/..-Z 45/..
A
42 1.25 0.0014 12 – 14 – 42 – 50 26 3 20 126 40 95 75 – 46 RA 42-Z 50/..-Z 50/..
48 1.71 0.0024 13 – 15 – 48 – 56 28 3.5 21 140 45 105 85 – 51 RA 48-Z 56/..-Z 56/..
55 6.64 0.0120 18 – 20 – 55 – 65 30 4 22 160 52 120 98 – 60 RG 55-Z 65/..-Z 65/..
24/28 0.26 0.0001 6 22 8 24 24 28 30 18 2 14 78 24 55 40 48 27 RA 24/28-Z 30/..-Z 30/..
28/38 0.46 0.0003 8 26 10 28 28 38 35 20 2.5 15 90 28 65 48 65 30 RA 28/38-Z 35/..-Z 35/..
Version
38/45 0.89 0.0008 10 36 12 38 38 45 45 24 3 18 114 37 80 66 76 38 RA 38/45-Z 45/..-Z 45/..
B
42/55 1.39 0.0018 12 40 14 42 42 55 50 26 3 20 126 40 95 75 94 46 RA 42/55-Z 50/..-Z 50/..
48/60 1.86 0.0030 13 46 15 48 48 60 56 28 3.5 21 140 45 105 85 102 51 RA 48/60-Z 56/..-Z 56/..
55/70 7.37 0.0160 18 52 20 55 55 70 65 30 4 22 160 – 120 98 120 60 RG 55/70-Z 65/..-Z65/..
65/70 10.890 0.0310 20 63 22 65 65 75 75 35 4.5 26 185 – 135 1150 135 68 RG 65/75-Z 75/..-Z 75/..
Operating temperature: -- 10 °C to + 80 °C (short-term temperature peaks up to + 120 °C are permissible)
Weights and moments of inertia refer to max. finished bore without groove
Finished bore in accordance with ISO fit H7; parallel keys in accordance with DIN 6885 sheet 1
Polyurethane (Vulkollan)
gear rim with 92°Shore hardness
Colour: natural
Version A Version B
Part 1 Part 1 Part 1
Part 2
R 38 – Z 45/ – Z 45/38
Coupling size
Coupling hub length
and hub drill hole on
pump side cylindrical
KP2: Ø 24; KP3: Ø 32
Coupling hub length
and hub drill hole on
motor side cylindrical
Ordering example A
G
24
32
Hub material
A AL
G GG
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92 /935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92 /935 209 · web www.kracht.eu · mail info@kracht.eu14
High Pressure Gear Pumps KP 2
Motor with Pump KP 2
Size Motor 6-pole Motor 4-pole Bell housing Coupling
Power Speed Power Speed
kW 1/min kW 1/min
100 LA 1.5 940 2.2 1420
100 LB – – 3.0 1420 Z2/250/135 RA 24/28 – Z30/24 – Z30/28
112 M 2.2 940 4.0 1440
132 S 3.0 960 5.5 1440 Z2/300/168 RA 28/38 – Z35/24 – Z35/38132 M 5.5 960 7.5 1440
160 M 7.5 970 11.0 1460 Z2/350/188 RA 38/45 – Z45/24 – Z45/42160 L 11.0 970 15.0 1470
180 M – – 18.5 1470 Z2/350/204 RA 42/55 – Z50/24 – Z50/48180 L 15.0 970 22.0 1480
200 L 22.0 970 30.0 1480 Z2/400/204 RA 42/55 – Z50/24 – Z50/55
All motor dimensions and date refer to AC motors; other motor makes on enquiry. Motor type IMB35
KP2
KP2
Size 22-32 40-50 62 20-62
L1 L1 L1 L a1 a b c e f g h L2 p s w1
100 L 589 602 612 135 250 150 160 11 140 205 187 100 325 260 12 63
112 M 604 617 627 135 250 180 190 12 140 230 210 112 340 290 12 70
132 S 700 713 723 168 300 190 216 15 140 270 248 132 403 338 12 89
132 M 727 740 750 168 300 190 216 15 178 270 248 132 430 338 12 89
160 M 822 835 845 188 350 260 254 20 210 320 312 160 505 422 15 108
160 L 877 890 900 188 350 304 254 20 254 320 312 160 560 422 15 108
180 M 923 936 946 204 350 311 279 22 241 355 354 180 590 458 15 121
180 L 963 976 986 204 350 349 279 22 279 355 354 180 630 458 15 121
200 L 993 10060 10160 204 400 370 318 25 305 395 396 200 660 525 19 133
All pump nominal sizes and motor sizes can be combined with each other
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92 /935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92 /935 209 · web www.kracht.eu · mail info@kracht.eu 15
High Pressure Gear Pumps KP 3
Motor with Pump KP 3
KP3
Size 71 82-100 112 -125 71-125
L1 L1 L1 L a1 a b c e f g h L2 p s w1
100 L 662 674 685 175 250 150 160 11 140 205 187 100 325 260 12 63
112 M 677 689 700 175 250 180 190 12 140 230 210 112 340 290 12 70
132 S 761 773 784 196 300 190 216 15 140 270 248 132 403 338 12 89
132 M 788 800 811 196 300 190 216 15 178 270 248 132 430 338 12 89
160 M 895 907 918 228 350 260 254 20 210 320 312 160 505 422 15 108
160 L 950 962 973 228 350 304 254 20 254 320 312 160 560 422 15 108
180 M 980 992 1003 228 350 311 279 22 241 355 354 180 590 458 15 121
180 L 1020 1032 1043 228 350 349 279 22 279 355 354 180 630 458 15 121
200 L 1050 1062 1073 228 400 370 318 25 305 395 396 200 660 525 19 133
225 S 1099 1111 1122 262 450 368 356 28 286 435 450 225 675 574 19 149
225 M 1129 1141 1152 262 450 395 356 28 311 435 450 225 705 574 19 149
250 M 1197 1209 1220 265 550 445 406 30 349 490 490 250 770 635 24 168
280 S 1272 1284 1295 265 550 485 457 35 368 550 550 280 845 693 24 190
All pump nominal sizes and motor sizes can be combined with each other
Size Motor 6-pole Motor 4-pole Bell housing Coupling
Power Speed Power Speed
kW 1/min kW 1/min
100 LA 1.5 940 2.2 1420